HON. E. B. BOLTON, Business Man and Prominent Citizen

Hon. E. B. Bolton has been a resident of Gaylord for 23 years, coming here from southern Michigan. He quickly foresaw that Gaylord offered excellent opportunities in many ways and is now one of our heaviest property owners. He is head of the E. B. Bolton Hardware Company; a member of the firm of Buck & Bolton, potato buyers; stockholder and officer of the Gaylord State Savings Bank, and part owner of banks in Vanderbilt and Wolverine.

In 1900 Mr. Bolton was elected representative in the legislature from the Presque Isle district comprising the counties of Crawford, Montmorency, Oscoda, Otsego and Presque Isle, and so successfully did he discharge the duties of this important position that in 1902 he was reelected by an increased majority. While in the legislature Mr. Bolton served on many important committees and at all times his work was painstaking and carefully performed.

In the way of building beautiful and attractive residences Mr. Bolton has done much to advance the interests of Gaylord. His business property is among the best in town, consisting of two fine brick stores, in one block and one brick store in another block.

E. B. Bolton is a man of sterling integrity, a representative citizen that any town might be proud to claim as a resident.

Mr. Bolton is still a young man and unless we are greatly mistaken future political honors await him.

OTSEGO COUNTY HERALD Gaylord of Today - Souvenir Edition September 15, 1905



RESIDENCE OF HON. E. B. BOLTON

OTSEGO COUNTY HERALD Gaylord of Today - Souvenir Edition September 15, 1905